RESOLUTION 79-15

A RESOLUTION TO CHANGE THE NAME OF THE NORTHEAST FLORIDA MANPOWER CONSORTIUM TO NORTHEAST FLORIDA EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING CONSORTIUM

WHEREAS THE NORTHEAST FLORIDA MANPOWER CONSORTIUM is desirous of changing its name to the NORTHEAST FLORIDA EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING CONSORTIUM, and,

WHEREAS, under the Laws of the State of Florida and the County of Nassau, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, know of no legal impediments for said change, and,

WHEREAS the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County knows of no reason that this change would not be in the interests of the citizens of Nassau County,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners that the change of the name from the NORTHEAST FLORIDA MANPOWER CON-SORTIUM to the NORTHEAST FLORIDA EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING CONSORTIUM be hereby approved.

ADOPTED this 26th day of June, 1979.

0.

Oxley

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Alle Gene Blackwelder

As its Chairman